# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3546509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHNNY ANDERSON	09/25/2015
DYMPHNA DONAGHY	09/28/2015
DECLAN O'MAHONEY	09/24/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEARTSINE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	CANBERRA HOUSE, 203 AIRPORT ROAD WEST	
City:	BELFAST ANTRIM	
State/Country:	/Country: UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BT3 9ED	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29540764

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** christine.grimes@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP

Address Line 1: 2810 LAURIAN LANE
Address Line 2: SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: DUNKIRK, MARYLAND 20754

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T NUMBER: H014-7014US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE GRIMES	
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Grimes/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AssignmentAsFiled#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036676 FRAME: 0951

503499884

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WE, the below named inventors, [hereinafter referred to as Assignors], have made an invention entitled:

#### EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on September 28, 2015 (Application No. 29/540,764 ); and				
WHEREAS,	Heartsine Technologies Limited			
a corporation of	United Kingdom			
whose post office	address is Canberra House, 203 Airport Road West, Belfast Antrim BT3 9ED United Kingdom			

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for Letters Patent in the United States and any foreign country on this invention, and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

FULL NAME OF FIRST ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Johnny Anderson	J. A. suku	25 JEP 70/15 ·
ADDRESS	*	CITIZENSHIP
a CARCA HOW MILTOUR	CO. DOWN , N. TRECAMO	QR732513
FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Dymphna Donaghy	DAMPHAN CONTACHT.	285588,04c, 2015.
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2 WILDOGEROOM, CETTER	century to Donespie, 1884	O PRISH.
FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 24/09/15
Declan O'Mahoney	\ <u>\</u>	
ADDRESS	1 Signar A	CITIZENSHIP
Ballymurphy South, Crossbarry, Innishannon, Co. Cork		Irish
	, ,	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 036676 FRAME: 0952